	1

	3:00 P.M.



	

	1st Mini Jackpot 1st Leg

	(36) THE BUSINESS TYCOON PLATE 
ABOUT 1400 METRES 
Category-III 

	A handicap for horses 6 year olds and upward, rated 20 to 45. 

	Stakes : 

WINNER

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

FIFTH

SIXTH

Owner : 

Rs. 241,313

Rs. 134,063

Rs. 107,250

Rs. 32,500

Rs. 19,500

Rs. 13,000

Trainer : 

Rs. 29,250

Rs. 16,250

Rs. 13,000

 

 

 

Jockey : 

Rs. 21,937

Rs. 12,187

Rs. 9,750

 

 

 





	 

 

Kgs

 

1) CATCHME IF YOU CAN  28d
 

60   
Mukesh Kumar(6)
(Top Class(USA)-Take A Risk) R 43    T.S.,(BLK),HOOD

AAAA

Col M P Singh & Mr.Shailendra Singh

b m 6y 16/04/20

(Magan Singh Parmar)

Yellow, red belt, red sleeves and red cap

Starts:15 First:2, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:4, Unplaced:9

M 112d II H 43

1200 B.Nikhil 51.5 (8)

3/4,3 3/4,7 1/4

409   

1-13.865

M 125 II H 43

1200 B.Nikhil 50 (7)

3,Nk,2 1/4

402   

1-13.296

M 137 II H 43

1100 B.Nikhil 52 (3)

Shd,1 1/2,Nk

403   

1-07.60

W 28d III H 43

1100 Dhanu S.Deora 60 (4)

2,2 1/2,6 3/4

434   

1-05.759

13/10/2025

  M 137

  Trailed the field throughout the race and finished the course at the rear end.

30/09/2025

  M 125

  Trailed the field for the greater part of race, Tr advised



	


	2) WINNING ATTITUDE  8
 

60   
Afroz Khan(7)
(Phoenix Tower(USA)-Leonessa(IRE)) R 43    T.S.,R.D.B,X.N.B

AHAHAA

Mr.Syed Mohiuddin Mufeed

b m 8y 04/05/18

(Mir Faiyaz Ali Khan)

Yellow, brown hoops, yellow sleeves and cap

Starts:58 First:5, Second:4, Third:5, Fourth:4, Unplaced:40

M 91 II H 47

1200 Afroz Khan 52 (3)

6 1/4,Nose,1 1/4

440   

1-13.406

M 112 II H 47

1200 Afroz Khan 53.5 (4)

3/4,3 3/4,7 1/4

449   

1-13.865

M 145 II H 45

1600 Afroz Khan 50.5 (8)

1,Nk,6 1/2

446   

1-40.178

W 8 III H 45

1400 Afroz Khan 60 (14)

2,5 3/4,2

442   

1-27.486

22/07/2025

  M 14

  Met with interference 100 mtrs after the start.



	



	3) TAKE A BREATH  8
	 

	59   
	Ajay Kumar(2)

	(Top Class(USA)-Vallee Secrete) R 41    T.S.,X.N.B

	ARARAA


	M/s.V.Narendar Reddy, V.Avinash Reddy & K.Mallikarjuna Rao.

	b g 6y 08/04/20

	(G. Shashikanth)


	White and red halves, red diamonds on white sleeves and white diamonds on red cap


	Starts:14 First:1, Second:2, Third:1, Fourth:4, Unplaced:6


	M 89d III H 37

1400 Mukesh Kumar 56.5 (1)

2,6,1/2

471   

1-28.643

M 128b III H 37

1600 Sonu Kumar 58 (54.5) (1)

3 1/4,9,3/4

477   

1-41.629

M 146d III H 41

1600 Sonu Kumar 58 (54.5) (10)

6 1/2,2,3/4

473   

1-39.654

W 8 III H 41

1400 Sonu Kumar 58 (54.5) (13)

2,5 3/4,2

492   

1-27.486


	05/10/2025

  M 128

  Jky & Tr explanation noted

08/09/2025

  M 89

  Stumbled soon after the start



	

	


	4) N R I SKYPOWER  10
 

58.5
H.M. Akshay(3)
(Akeed Champion(GB)-Crown Vision) R 40    T.S.,SCP

AAAA

Mr.Ravinder Reddy Male

ch g 6y 16/03/20

(M.Srinivas Reddy)

Red, silver swastik .

Starts:14 First:1, Second:2, Third:1, Fourth:5, Unplaced:5

W 10 III H 40

1100 H.M. Akshay 57.5 (13)

2 3/4,2 1/2,6 1/4

440   

1-06.662



	


	5) SMART BOY  23d
 

55   
B.R.Kumar(5)
(Shifting Power(GB)-Candela) R 33    T.S.,(BLK),HOOD

AAAA

Mr.Tatineni Prasad Rao

ch g 6y 14/04/20

(Sk.Waseem Ahmed)

Dark green & white halves, white arm bands on dark green sleeves and white squares on dark green cap

Starts:15 First:1, Second:2, Third:2, Fourth:1, Unplaced:9

M 88 III H 36

1400 B.R.Kumar 55.5 (7)

1 1/4,1/2,3

393   

1-28.746

M 95e III H 34

1200 A.A.Vikrant 55.5 (3)

3/4,3,Hd

391   

1-15.213

M 124c III H 32

1200 Md.Ismail 54 (5)

1/2,6 3/4,2

389   

1-14.471

W 23d III H 33

1200 B.R.Kumar 55 (10)

1,6 1/2,2

388   

1-12.870



	


	6) SADIYA  17e
 

53.5
P.Ajeeth Kumar(4)
(Sussex(GB)-Arikara) R 30    (BLK)

AAAA

M/s.Sriram Uppaluri, Lakshmana Chowdary Yalamanchili & Bhaskara Raju Adipudi

gr m 7y 16/03/19

(A Vatsalya)

Red, gold spots, gold sleeves red cap

Starts:41 First:2, Second:0, Third:6, Fourth:9, Unplaced:24

M 128d III H 28

1600 H.M. Akshay 53.5 (2)

3 1/4,9,3/4

420   

1-41.629

M 149e III H 28

1200 H.M. Akshay 52 (4)

2,1/2,4

419   

1-14.011

W 8c III H 27

1400 H.M. Akshay 51 (52) (2)

2,5 3/4,2

425   

1-27.486

W 17e III H 30

1600 H.M. Akshay 52.5 (9)

3,3 3/4,3

426   

1-40.280

05/10/2025

  M 128

  Recieved interference soon after the start

08/09/2025

  M 88

  Jky cautioned for travelling wide in the straight



	



	7) EXCLUSIVE LUCK  14b
	 

	52.5
	Akshay Kumar(1)

	(One Lucky Dane(USA)-Lucky Gal) R 28    T.S.,(BLK),D.R.B

	AAAA


	Mr.Shankar Srinivas & Mrs.Smita Bajoria

	ch g 8y 14/02/18

	(A. Imran Khan)


	Maroon, grey spots and maroon cap


	Starts:41 First:2, Second:5, Third:4, Fourth:0, Unplaced:30


	M 57e III H 31

1100 Md.Ismail 54.5 (1)

2,3/4,2 1/2

481   

1-09.563

M 64e III H 29

1400 Imran Chisty 53 (6)

Nk,9,2 3/4

473   

1-27.331

M 76 III H 27

1200 Imran Chisty 53.5 (5)

6,1 1/4,2

480   

1-15.276

W 14b III H 25

1200 Antony Raj S 60 (8)

3,3 1/2,3 3/4

471   

1-15.582


	10/03/2026

  W 14

  Met with interference soon after the start.

24/08/2025

  M 64

  Jky explanation noted, Tr advised



	

	


	8) SUCKER PUNCH  15
 

52.5
Rafique Sk.(9)
(Corporate Jungle(USA)-Illaunslea(USA)) R 28    X.N.B,D.R.B,T.S.

AAAA

Mr.Syed Nawaz Hussain 

b g 10y 18/03/16

(A Vatsalya)

Peacock blue, red 'V', white sleeves, red cap

Starts:92 First:4, Second:8, Third:12, Fourth:10, Unplaced:58

M 128e III H 35

1600 A.A.Vikrant 57 (9)

3 1/4,9,3/4

451   

1-41.629

M 154 III H 33

1400 A.A.Vikrant 54.5 (2)

1 1/4,1 1/4,4 3/4

447   

1-27.726

W 1 III H 30

1200 Md.Ismail 52.5 (53.5) (13)

1/2,Hd,1

457   

1-14.109

W 15 III H 28

1200 H.M. Akshay 52.5 (4)

3/4,1/2,2 1/4

458   

1-13.465

09/03/2026

  W 1

  Took a fly jump losing about 1 or 2 lengths

22/07/2025

  M 12

  Jky explanation noted. Tr advised.



	


	9) POLITICS  4
 

51   
G Naresh(8)
(David Livingston(IRE)-Miss Quality(USA)) R 25    T.S.,R.B

AAAA

Mr.Rakesh Reddy Kondakalla

b m 6y 12/03/20

(Robin Reddy Kondakalla)

Sky blue & silver vertical halves with reverse sleeves and quartered cap

Starts:38 First:2, Second:3, Third:2, Fourth:3, Unplaced:28

M 122 III H 28

1200 G Naresh 51.5 (6)

2,Nose,2

435   

1-14.938

M 138e III H 26

1200 G Naresh 52 (1)

8 1/2,4,3 1/2

436   

1-13.00

M 151f III H 26

1400 G Naresh 50.5 (2)

3 1/2,4,4 1/4

434   

1-27.057

W 4 III H 25

1400 G Naresh 60 (7)

8,3/4,2 1/2

429   

1-28.720

09/03/2026

  W 4

  Trailed the field throughout the race, Tr advised

13/10/2025

  M 138

  Stumbled for no apparent reason at about 900 mtrs.



	


	H.No.2 WINNING ATTITUDE and H.No.4 N R I SKYPOWER – 
RUNNING WITH BANDAGES ON HIND LEGS




	Weights raised by 1 Kgs.

	


	TANALA POOL WILL OPERATE ON ALL RACES
WHERE THERE ARE FIVE OR MORE STARTERS




	ABBREVIATIONS USED IN PREVIOUS FORM 
R-RATING
M - MONSOON W - WINTER
Winning numbers are shown in parenthesis.
Placed horses are shown with b,c,d,e and f denoting
2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th & 6th places respectively
D.H. indicated Deat Heat. Dq. indicates disqualification 





Carried Over
The Carried - Over Net 100% Jackpot Pool of  Rs.1,40,208/-  from the IVB Delhi Races held on 24th December, 2024 will be added to the Net Jackpot Pool on Tuesday, 24th March, 2026 (Hyderabad Races).
	2

	3:30 P.M.



	

	1st Mini Jackpot 2nd Leg
1st Treble 1st Leg

	(37) THE RISING STAR PLATE 
ABOUT 1200 METRES 
Category-II 

	For Maiden horses, 3 year olds only. 

	Weights: Colts and Geldings .. 56 Kgs., : Fillies .. 54.5Kgs.

	Stakes : 

WINNER

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

FIFTH

SIXTH

Owner : 

Rs. 454,781

Rs. 252,656

Rs. 202,125

Rs. 50,531

Rs. 36,750

Rs. 24,500

Trainer : 

Rs. 55,125

Rs. 30,625

Rs. 24,500

Rs. 6,125

 

 

Jockey : 

Rs. 41,344

Rs. 22,969

Rs. 18,375

Rs. 4,594

 

 





	 

 

Kgs

 

1) ADVAIT  12e
 

56   
Antony Raj S(1)
(Top Class(USA)-Kabini)     T.S.

ARARAA

Mr.Shantanu Sharma

b g 3y 26/03/23

(Bharath Singh)

Yellow and dark blue quarters, dark blue sleeves yellow cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

W 12e II T -

1200 A.Ashhad Asbar 56 (4)

1,1,1 1/4

510   

1-13.675



	


	2) ASHWA VIVEGAM  5f
 

56   
P.Sai Kumar(11)
(Knotty Ash-Queens Grace)     X.N.B,T.S.,L.E.S.,B.B.

ARARAA

Mrs.Anita Chauhan

ch rig 3y 04/04/23

(N.Ravinder Singh)

White, saffron belt, epaulettes, arm band and cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

W 5f II T -

1100 Imran Chisty 56 (6)

3,3 1/2,2 3/4

448   

1-05.820



	


	3) DIAMOND KING  
 

56   
B.Nikhil(12)
(Crimson China(USA)-Break The Rules(GB))     T.S.,X.N.B,(BLK)

AAAA

M/s.Satyasai Nadimpalli & Md.Junaid Ali Khan

b rig 3y 16/04/23

(N.Ravinder Singh)

Brown, pink spots, pink sleeves pink cap



	


	4) EXCALIBUR  
 

56   
P.Ajeeth Kumar(5)
(Top Class(USA)-Spyglass Hill)     (BLK),T.S.,X.N.B

AAAA

Mr.C.Aryama Sundaram

b c 3y 18/03/23

(L.V.R.Deshmukh)

Red, white & red striped sleeves and striped cap



	


	5) MY WAY MY RULES  12
 

56   
Afroz Khan(4)
(Knotty Ash-Memorable)     T.S.

AAAA

Mr.Syed Mohiuddin Mufeed

b c 3y 05/04/23

(R.H.Sequeira)

Yellow, brown hoops, yellow sleeves and cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

W 12 II T -

1200 Afroz Khan 56 (3)

1,1,1 1/4

432   

1-13.675



	



	6) OJAS MAXIMUS  
	 

	56   
	Imran Chisty(6)

	(Well Done Fox(GB)-Szable)     T.S.

	AAAA


	M/s.Ashok Rupani & N.V.Rohin Kumar

	b c 3y 18/02/23

	(S.Sreekanth)


	Royal blue, white epaulettes, royal blue cap with white stripes



	

	


	7) THE LAST AVTAR  5
 

56   
Akshay Kumar(9)
(Oiseau de Feu(USA)-Geirangerfjord)     X.N.B,T.S.

AAHAA

Mr.Hari Sharan Devgan

b c 3y 26/04/23

(K.Satheesh)

Royal blue, gold swastik, royal blue cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

W 5 II T -

1100 Md Ekram Alam 56 (4)

3,3 1/2,2 3/4

487   

1-05.820



	


	8) WESEETHESAMESUN  
 

56   
B.R.Kumar(3)
(Sporting Chance(GB)-Castaway)     T.S.,X.N.B

AAAA

Mr.Maddali Sai Kumar

dkb c 3y 06/04/23

(G. Shashikanth)

White with maroon sleeves, swastik and cap



	


	9) WIND CASTLE  5
 

56   
Kuldeep Singh (Sr)(2)
(Crimson China(USA)-Storm At Dawn(IRE))     T.S.

AAAA

Col. K.S.Garcha, M/s.Sudarshan Singh Rathore Kanwar, Rishiraj Singh Rathore & Leeladhar Sharma

b c 3y 14/03/23

(Laxman Singh)

Cerise, white stripe, white sleeves with cerise stripes and cerise cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

W 5 II T -

1100 Yash Narredu 56 (2)

3,3 1/2,2 3/4

426   

1-05.820

09/03/2026

  W 5

  Jumped out slowly losing about 1 or 2 lengths



	


	10) AAKARSHAKA  
 

54.5
Md.Ismail(8)
(Sudirman(USA)-Please Me)     (BLK)

AAAA

Mr.Vara Prasad Reddy

b f 3y 15/02/23

(Mukesh Kumar B)

Royal blue, saffron disc, saffron stripes on sleeves and striped cap



	


	11) KINSHIP  5
 

54.5
Mukesh Kumar(10)
(Chinese Whisper(IRE)-Martinique)     

AAAA

Mr. Rajeev Sharma

b f 3y 07/03/23

(Magan Singh Parmar)

Orange, blue braces and hooped cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

W 5 II T -

1100 Dhanu S.Deora 54.5 (12)

3,3 1/2,2 3/4

475   

1-05.820

09/03/2026

  W 5

  Shied and drifted out soon after the start for no apparent reason



	


	12) SHE'S A BOMB  12
 

54.5
H.M. Akshay(7)
(Knotty Ash-Hit It A Bomb)     (BLK)

AHAHAHAH

M/s. G.Krishnamohan Rao, P.Ranga Raju & 

Mirza Ayub Baig

b f 3y 09/04/23

(D.Netto)

Brown, red hoops on brown sleeves quartered cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

W 12 II T -

1200 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 54.5 (5)

1,1,1 1/4

466   

1-13.675



	


	Change Of Equipment:

	H.No.2 ASHWA VIVEGAM B.B. "ON" 


	3

	4:05 P.M.



	

	Jackpot 1st Leg
1st Mini Jackpot 3rd Leg
1st Treble 2nd Leg

	(38) THE BRAVE HUNTER PLATE 
ABOUT 1200 METRES 
Category-II 

	A handicap for horses 4 year olds and upward, rated 40 to 65. 

	Stakes : 

WINNER

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

FIFTH

SIXTH

Owner : 

Rs. 274,725

Rs. 152,625

Rs. 122,100

Rs. 30,525

Rs. 22,200

Rs. 14,800

Trainer : 

Rs. 33,300

Rs. 18,500

Rs. 14,800

Rs. 3,700

 

 

Jockey : 

Rs. 24,975

Rs. 13,875

Rs. 11,100

Rs. 2,775

 

 





	 

 

Kgs

 

1) EMERALD TOUCH  11e
 

60   
A.Ashhad Asbar(5)
(Smuggler's Cove(IRE)-Carved Emerald(GB)) R 56    R.B,X.N.B

AAAA

Mr.N.Shyam Sunder

b f 4y 12/04/22

(Neelesh Rawal)

Royal blue, gold 'S', royal blue & gold hooped sleeves and gold cap with royal blue stars

Starts:14 First:2, Second:3, Third:1, Fourth:0, Unplaced:8

M (115) II T 36

1200 A.Ashhad Asbar 54.5 (4)

1 1/2,7 1/4,7 1/2

442   

1-13.178

M 132c II H 46

1100 Ajay Kumar 52 (50.5) (10)

3/4,Nk,Shd

440   

1-07.780

M (153) II H 47

1200 A.Ashhad Asbar 53.5 (5)

3,3 1/4,1/2

438   

1-12.554

W 11e II H 56

1400 A.Ashhad Asbar 56 (9)

2,3/4,4 3/4

452   

1-25.333

28/07/2025

  M 17

  Jumped out awkwardly and dislodged the jockey.



	


	2) CALABASAS  3
 

59.5
Ajay Kumar(11)
(Leitir Mor(IRE)-Isabella) R 55    

AHAHAA

M/s.M.Ramakrishna Reddy, Bharat Venkat Epur & Mrs.Rajini Meka

b f 4y 23/02/22

(K.S.V.Prasad Raju)

Peacock blue, red sash, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Starts:9 First:2, Second:2, Third:2, Fourth:1, Unplaced:2

M (76) III H 41

1200 Akshay Kumar 60.5 (7)

6,1 1/4,2

406   

1-15.276

M 105b II H 52

1200 Mukesh Kumar 55.5 (9)

Nk,1 1/4,4 1/2

394   

1-14.265

M 132 II H 55

1100 Mukesh Kumar 56.5 (12)

3/4,Nk,Shd

385   

1-07.780

W 3 II H 55

1100 Ajay Kumar 57.5 (56) (10)

2 1/4,3/4,4 1/2

403   

1-05.962

05/10/2025

  M 132

  Trailed the field throughout the race, Tr advised



	



	3) FLY TOTHE STARS  25e
	 

	59   
	G Naresh(1)

	(Tenth Star(IRE)-Fly With The Wind) R 54    (BLK),T.S.

	SSSS


	Mr.S.A.Shehzad Abbas

	b g 8y 04/03/18

	(S.A. Raza Shehzad)


	Light green, red ' V ', light green sleeves .


	Starts:41 First:4, Second:5, Third:3, Fourth:6, Unplaced:23


	M 105 II H 60

1200 Rafique Sk. 59.5 (4)

Nk,1 1/4,4 1/2

418   

1-14.265

M 145e II H 58

1600 Surya Prakash 57 (6)

1,Nk,6 1/2

418   

1-40.178

W 3 II H 56

1100 Uday Kiran P 58 (12)

2 1/4,3/4,4 1/2

430   

1-05.962

W 25e II H 54

1400 A.Ashhad Asbar 55 (9)

Shd,3 1/4,7 1/2

428   

1-24.956


	09/03/2026

  W 3

  Trailed the field throughout the race, Tr advised

19/10/2025

  M 145

  Jumped out slowly losing about 1-2 lengths.



	

	


	4) TOP IN CLASS  25
 

59   
Md.Ismail(8)
(Top Class(USA)-Bella) R 54    T.S.

SHSHSS

M/s.Satyanarayana Reddy Pannala, 

Sharath Chandra Reddy Malipedhi, Mirza Ayub Baig & Mohammed Abdul Wajid Khan

dkb g 9y 02/02/17

(S.S.F.Hassan)

Gold, dark green diagonals stripes, gold sleeves and striped cap

Starts:63 First:6, Second:5, Third:7, Fourth:3, Unplaced:42

M (124) III H 44

1200 Akshay Kumar 60 (8)

1/2,6 3/4,2

410   

1-14.471

M 140 II H 54

1100 Sonu Kumar 57 (53.5) (3)

3 1/2,Nose,2 1/2

403   

1-08.00

W 11 II H 54

1400 P.Sai Kumar 55 (5)

2,3/4,4 3/4

433   

1-25.333

W 25 II H 54

1400 Md.Ismail 55 (1)

Shd,3 1/4,7 1/2

429   

1-24.956

10/03/2026

  W 11

  Trailed the field throughout the race despite jky efforts.



	


	5) COLT PISTOL  
 

58.5
Abhay Singh(12)
(Saamidd(GB)-Faustina) R 53    T.S.,H.B.

ARARAA

Mr.Maddali Sai Kumar

b g 6y 26/03/20

(G. Shashikanth)

White with maroon sleeves, swastik and cap

Starts:39 First:4, Second:3, Third:7, Fourth:3, Unplaced:22

M 69 II H 47

1400 Sonu Kumar 52 (51) (2)

2,1 1/4,1 1/4

439   

1-26.684

M 90 II H 45

1400 Sonu Kumar 51 (9)

1/2,3/4,8 3/4

436   

1-26.682

M (122) III H 45

1200 Sonu Kumar 60 (56.5) (4)

2,Nose,2

442   

1-14.938



	


	6) TURIYA  (1)
 

58.5
Antony Raj S(9)
(Top Class(USA)-Kabini) R 53    T.S.,(BLK)

AAAA

Mr.Shantanu Sharma

dkb f 4y 17/03/22

(Bharath Singh)

Yellow and dark blue quarters, dark blue sleeves yellow cap

Starts:7 First:2, Second:1, Third:2, Fourth:1, Unplaced:1

M (28) II T 29

1200 Akshay Kumar 54.5 (9)

8 1/4,3 1/4,2

469   

1-13.218

MYS 5f T -

1400 Akshay Kumar 52 (3)

1 1/2,2 1/2,1 1/2

1-22.968

M 131b III H 41

1200 P.Trevor 58 (7)

3 1/4,4,1/2

469   

1-14.816

W (1) III H 45

1200 Antony Raj S 60 (3)

1/2,Hd,1

472   

1-14.109



	



	7) ZUZA  
	 

	57.5
	Kuldeep Singh (Jr)(10)

	(Arazan(IRE)-Hidden Soul) R 51    X.N.B,T.S.

	AAAA


	Miss Yashaswi Dilip Galwankar

	b f 4y 01/03/22

	(L.V.R.Deshmukh)


	White, red yoke, turquoise blue sleeves, white stars on sleeves, turquoise blue cap


	Starts:9 First:2, Second:2, Third:1, Fourth:0, Unplaced:4


	M 31b III H 39

1100 A.Ashhad Asbar 58.5 (10)

8 1/2,Shd,1 1/4

401   

1-07.589

M 57c III H 42

1100 A.Ashhad Asbar 60 (6)

2,3/4,2 1/2

407   

1-09.563

M (95) III H 43

1200 P.Trevor 60 (9)

3/4,3,Hd

401   

1-15.213

M 153 II H 51

1200 Afroz Khan 55.5 (3)

3,3 1/4,1/2

405   

1-12.554


	20/10/2025

  M 153

  Got interfered at about 200 mtrs

18/08/2025

  M 57

  Saddle slipped during the running of the race



	

	


	8) GREIF  (10)
 

56   
Akshay Kumar(7)
(Sanus Per Aquam(IRE)-Songlark) R 48    T.S.

AAAA

M/s. S.Prasad Raju & Mukund Kakani

b f 4y 01/02/22

(K.S.V.Prasad Raju)

Dark green, orange'V', orange sleeves, hooped cap

Starts:2 First:2, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:0

M (150) III H 27

1200 P.Sai Kumar 55 (10)

5 1/2,Hd,1 1/4

435   

1-11.204

W (10) III H 38

1100 Yash Narredu 56.5 (4)

2 3/4,2 1/2,6 1/4

440   

1-06.662

10/03/2026

  W 10

  Jky explanation noted.



	


	9) LINDA  
 

55.5
P.Ajeeth Kumar(3)
(Whatsthescript(IRE)-Caprile) R 47    X.N.B,T.S.

AAAA

Col. S. B. Nair & Mr.Aditya P.Thackersey

dkb m 5y 10/01/21

(L.V.R.Deshmukh)

Dark green, gold 'V', gold arm bands, gold cap

Starts:14 First:2, Second:3, Third:2, Fourth:2, Unplaced:5

M 11e II H 51

1400 A.Ashhad Asbar 53 (8)

2,1/2,6 3/4

400   

1-28.418

M 71 II H 51

1100 Kuldeep Singh (Jr) 55.5 (53) (8)

1,2,1/2

397   

1-06.920

M 96 II H 49

1400 Surya Prakash 53 (4)

4 1/4,2 1/4,8

396   

1-26.722

M 147 II H 49

1400 P.Sai Kumar 52.5 (1)

2 1/2,Nk,2

398   

1-25.877

14/09/2025

  M 96

  Jumped out awkwardly losing 1-2 lengths and thereafter veered out at about 1200 mtrs.

24/08/2025

  M 71

  Jky severely cautioned for failing to take a level jump



	


	10) AYUSHMAN  
 

55   
Mukesh Kumar(4)
(Dreamfield(GB)-On Fleek) R 46    X.N.B,T.S.,(BLK),R.B

AAAA

The Estate of Late Mr.Rajesh Sanghani, 

M/s.Mirza Ayub Baig & Suchit Jayraj Shah

b g 4y 06/02/22

(D.Netto)

Royal blue, white and gold "V", white & gold arm bands white cap

Starts:6 First:1, Second:2, Third:0, Fourth:2, Unplaced:1

M 12b III H 42

1400 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 60 (8)

1,8,3 1/2

445   

1-28.099

M 40d S T 46

1400 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 56 (1)

2,2 3/4,1 1/4

439   

1-28.506

M 91f II H 46

1200 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 51.5 (1)

6 1/4,Nose,1 1/4

431   

1-13.406

08/09/2025

  M 91

  Tr and Jky explanation noted

22/07/2025

  M 12

  Met with interference at about 300 mtrs.



	



	11) JURAMENTO  18
	 

	55   
	Surya Prakash(6)

	(Oath(IRE)-Starynessey) R 46    T.S.,SCP

	SSSS


	Mrs.T.Rohini

	b g 7y 17/02/19

	(Mir Faiyaz Ali Khan)


	Royal blue, orange swastika, orange arm band, orange cap


	Starts:37 First:3, Second:7, Third:1, Fourth:2, Unplaced:24


	M 68 II H 45

1200 Surya Prakash 52.5 (6)

2 3/4,Nk,1

494   

1-13.102

M 91 II H 43

1200 Surya Prakash 50 (10)

6 1/4,Nose,1 1/4

489   

1-13.406

M 154b III H 43

1400 Surya Prakash 59.5 (4)

1 1/4,1 1/4,4 3/4

484   

1-27.726

W 18 II H 46

1200 Surya Prakash 52 (6)

3/4,3/4,3 1/4

500   

1-12.539


	20/10/2025

  M 154

  Raised an unsucessfull objection against the winner

18/08/2025

  M 59

  Got interefered at about 500 mtrs



	

	


	12) NYANZA  18
 

53   
Rafique Sk.(2)
(Air Support(USA)-Schiavone) R 42    T.S.

SSSS

Mr.S.A.Shehzad Abbas

b f 4y 15/02/22

(S.A. Raza Shehzad)

Light green, red ' V ', light green sleeves red cap

Starts:7 First:1, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:1, Unplaced:5

M 26e II T 27

1200 Rafique Sk. 54.5 (12)

6 1/2,8 1/4,Nk

397   

1-14.223

M 49e II T 27

1100 Md.Ismail 54.5 (5)

2,7 3/4,5 1/4

397   

1-07.450

M (86) II T 27

1200 Darshan R N 54.5 (55) (9)

1/2,Shd,7

391   

1-14.930

W 18 II H 42

1200 Uday Kiran P 50 (12)

3/4,3/4,3 1/4

392   

1-12.539



	


	H.No.4 TOP IN CLASS and H.No.5 COLT PISTOL - RUNNING WITH BANDAGES ON HIND LEGS

	Change Of Equipment:

	H.No.6 TURIYA (BLK) "ON" and

	H.No.10 AYUSHMAN R.B "ON" & (BLK) "ON" 




	
AYUSHMAN- operated for the treatment of severely cut tongue.

	  


	4

	4:35 P.M.



	

	Jackpot 2nd Leg
1st Mini Jackpot 4th Leg
2nd Mini Jackpot 1st Leg
1st Treble 3rd Leg

	(39) THE MEDCHAL PLATE 
ABOUT 1200 METRES 
Category-III 

	A handicap for horses 4 year olds and upward rated 20 to 45. 

	Stakes : 

WINNER

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

FIFTH

SIXTH

Owner : 

Rs. 241,313

Rs. 134,063

Rs. 107,250

Rs. 32,500

Rs. 19,500

Rs. 13,000

Trainer : 

Rs. 29,250

Rs. 16,250

Rs. 13,000

 

 

 

Jockey : 

Rs. 21,937

Rs. 12,187

Rs. 9,750

 

 

 





	 

 

Kgs

 

1) ONLY MY WAY  
 

60   
Afroz Khan(13)
(Smuggler's Cove(IRE)-Winning Fortune) R 45    (BLK),T.S.

AHAHAA

Mr.Syed Mohiuddin Mufeed

b g 7y 12/04/19

(Mir Faiyaz Ali Khan)

Yellow, brown hoops, yellow sleeves and cap

Starts:34 First:4, Second:2, Third:2, Fourth:2, Unplaced:24

M 75 II H 54

1400 Afroz Khan 58 (1)

6 1/2,Nk,3 1/2

425   

1-27.900

M 90 II H 51

1400 A.A.Vikrant 54 (5)

1/2,3/4,8 3/4

423   

1-26.682

M 96f II H 49

1400 Afroz Khan 53 (6)

4 1/4,2 1/4,8

421   

1-26.722

M 107e II H 47

1200 Afroz Khan 53.5 (6)

2 1/2,1 1/4,3

423   

1-12.057

18/08/2025

  M 58

  Finished the course at the rear end of the field, Tr advised



	


	2) SUNNY DAY  
 

60   
P.Ajeeth Kumar(1)
(Total Gallery(IRE)-Excellent Day(IRE)) R 45    T.S.

AAAA

Dr.Suresh Chintamaneni

b g 5y 20/04/21

(A Vatsalya)

White, gold swastika & sleeves and white cap.

Starts:7 First:2, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:4, Unplaced:1

M 27d III H 27

1100 P.Ajeeth Kumar 52.5 (2)

5 3/4,1 1/4,2 1/2

467   

1-07.722

M (80) III H 27

1400 P.Ajeeth Kumar 54.5 (6)

Nk,Nk,3 1/2

461   

1-28.718

M (116) III H 35

1600 P.Ajeeth Kumar 58 (1)

2 1/4,3 1/2,2

450   

1-41.931

M 129d II H 45

1800 P.Ajeeth Kumar 52.5 (1)

4,2 1/2,2

448   

1-55.188

21/07/2025

  M 4

  Recieved interference soon after the start



	



	3) ONSLAUGHT  
	 

	59   
	A.Ashhad Asbar(3)

	(Air Support(USA)-Jezzabelle) R 43    T.S.,X.N.B

	SHSHSS


	Mr.S.A.Shehzad Abbas, Dr.Syed Ainuddin Arif, 

M/s. Yadugiri Kiran Kumar & Bhaskara Raju Adipudi

	b g 4y 17/01/22

	(S.A. Raza Shehzad)


	Light green, red ' V ', light green sleeves .


	Starts:3 First:1, Second:1, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1


	M 28 II T -

1200 H.M. Akshay 56 (3)

8 1/4,3 1/4,2

433   

1-13.218

M (65) II T -

1600 Darshan R N 56 (10)

1/2,1 1/2,1 1/4

420   

1-41.777

M 129b II H 40

1800 Neeraj Rawal 50 (2)

4,2 1/2,2

414   

1-55.188


	05/10/2025

  M 129

  Recieved interference soon after the start

04/08/2025

  M 28

  Trailed the field throughout the race, Tr advised



	

	


	4) UNA PALOMA BLANCA  10e
 

57.5
Surya Prakash(10)
(Desert God-Ikigai) R 40    X.N.B,T.S.,R.D.B

SSSS

Mrs.T.Rohini

ch m 5y 03/03/21

(Mir Faiyaz Ali Khan)

Royal blue, orange swastika, orange arm band, orange cap

Starts:12 First:1, Second:1, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:10

M 60 III H 22

1100 Surya Prakash 50 (2)

1 1/2,Nk,1

405   

1-09.041

M 80 III H 20

1400 Surya Prakash 51 (7)

Nk,Nk,3 1/2

401   

1-28.718

M (143) III H 19

1400 Surya Prakash 57 (6)

Dist,2 3/4,1 1/4

395   

1-27.416

W 10e III H 40

1100 Surya Prakash 57.5 (3)

2 3/4,2 1/2,6 1/4

395   

1-06.662

01/09/2025

  M 80

  Jky explanation noted.

04/08/2025

  M 27

  Jky explanation noted



	


	5) NKALANZINZI  15
 

55   
B.R.Kumar(14)
(Top Class(USA)-Magnolia) R 35    T.S.,HOOD,X.N.B

AAAA

Mr.N.V.Rohin Kumar

b m 6y 25/03/20

(Sandeep G)

Royal blue, white epaulettes, royal blue cap with white stripes

Starts:30 First:2, Second:1, Third:6, Fourth:3, Unplaced:18

M 139d III H 39

1200 B.Nikhil 58.5 (5)

7,2,2 3/4

410   

1-14.20

M 146 III H 39

1600 Surya Prakash 57 (5)

6 1/2,2,3/4

408   

1-39.654

W 7 III H 37

1400 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 56 (8)

2 3/4,4 1/2,2 1/2

424   

1-25.998

W 15 III H 35

1200 B.Nikhil 56 (8)

3/4,1/2,2 1/4

421   

1-13.465

19/10/2025

  M 146

  Jumped out slowly losing 1-2 lengths.

05/10/2025

  M 128

  Recieved interference soon after the start



	


	6) ARTHISHA  
 

53.5
Mukesh Kumar(11)
(Basem(GB)-Almarada) R 32    

AAAA

Mr.Prashant Datta Kankonkar

b m 6y 01/03/20

(Magan Singh Parmar)

Light blue, red star, red stars on light blue sleeves, light blue cap with red stars

Starts:3 First:1, Second:0, Third:1, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1



	



	7) CARAXES  7w
	 

	53.5
	Md.Ismail(2)

	(Total Gallery(IRE)-Radical Attraction) R 32    T.S.,D.R.B,X.N.B,SCP

	SSSS


	Mr.S.A.Shehzad Abbas

	b g 6y 07/03/20

	(S.A. Raza Shehzad)


	Light green, red ' V ', light green sleeves red cap


	Starts:38 First:1, Second:2, Third:6, Fourth:9, Unplaced:20


	M 116f III H 34

1600 Uday Kiran P 57.5 (4)

2 1/4,3 1/2,2

424   

1-41.931

M 128 III H 32

1600 Uday Kiran P 55.5 (6)

3 1/4,9,3/4

430   

1-41.629

M 146 III H 32

1600 Rafique Sk. 53.5 (4)

6 1/2,2,3/4

425   

1-39.654


	09/03/2026

  W 7

  Was fractious inside the stall dislodging the jky,SSC revoked

05/10/2025

  M 128

  Jumped out slowly losing about 2 or 3 lengths



	

	


	8) STAR COUNCILLOR  (EX:OPEN UP)  15w
 

52.5
Kuldeep Singh (Sr)(6)
(Arod(IRE)-Ultimate Desire) R 30    T.S.,B.B.

AAAA

M/s.Mahesh Yadav & Laxman Singh Parmar

dkb g 4y 15/03/22

(Laxman Singh)

Yellow, royal blue 'V', hooped sleeves and quartered cap

Starts:1 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:1

M 155 III H 30

1200 Ajay Kumar 56 (54.5) (8)

4,2 1/2,1 1/4

466   

1-12.987

20/10/2025

  M 155

  Jumped out slowly losing about 1 or 2 lengths



	


	9) KONASEEMA  
 

51.5
Santosh Raj N R(7)
(Akeed Champion(GB)-So Good) R 28    X.N.B,T.S.,(BLK)

AAAA

M/s. Alluri Ajay Kumar & Ashok Kumar Jangiti

ch f 4y 25/03/22

(R.H.Sequeira)

Gold, red "V", sleeves and gold cap

Starts:8 First:0, Second:0, Third:2, Fourth:3, Unplaced:3

M 35c II T 27

1600 P.Ajeeth Kumar 54.5 (4)

5 1/4,2 1/2,2 1/4

440   

1-41.016

M 65d II T 28

1600 P.Ajeeth Kumar 54.5 (8)

1/2,1 1/2,1 1/4

441   

1-41.777

M 109 II T 28

1600 P.Ajeeth Kumar 54.5 (7)

1 1/2,1/2,Hd

438   

1-41.104

M 123c II T 27

1400 P.Ajeeth Kumar 54.5 (1)

2 3/4,2,4 1/4

426   

1-26.504

21/07/2025

  M 1

  Jky cautioned for failing to maintain straight in the final stages



	


	10) OPERA QUEEN  9
 

51.5
H.M. Akshay(4)
(Akeed Champion(GB)-Queens Pet) R 28    X.N.B,T.S.

AHAHAA

Mr.Donald Anthony Netto

b m 5y 21/03/21

(Owner)

Dark blue, white 'V', white cap

Starts:11 First:0, Second:1, Third:1, Fourth:3, Unplaced:6

M 80 III H 26

1400 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 54 (2)

Nk,Nk,3 1/2

426   

1-28.718

M 103d III H 26

1400 B.Nikhil 50.5 (8)

4 1/2,2,Nk

419   

1-27.919

M 108c III H 26

1400 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 52.5 (8)

8 1/2,1,8

417   

1-26.838

W 9 III H 28

1200 Sonu Kumar 54 (51) (6)

3 1/4,Nk,7 1/4

435   

1-13.310

21/09/2025

  M 108

  Jky cautioned to be more vigorous in the final stages of the race



	



	11) THE DIVINELY  9
	 

	51.5
	Rafique Sk.(5)

	(Lord Admiral(USA)-Lucy Diamond) R 28    T.S.,B.B.

	SHSHSHSH


	Mr. C.Viduraprasad Rao

	dkb g 4y 09/02/22

	(Mukesh Kumar B)


	White, navy blue 'V', black sleeves, white cap


	Starts:2 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:2


	M 150 III H 30

1200 Rafique Sk. 56.5 (9)

5 1/2,Hd,1 1/4

427   

1-11.204

W 9 III H 30

1200 Rafique Sk. 55 (5)

3 1/4,Nk,7 1/4

435   

1-13.310



	

	


	12) DECEMBER CASPIAN  
 

51   
Md Ekram Alam(8)
(Saamidd(GB)-Ruthba) R 27    

SSSS

Mr.Gurjinder Singh

gr f 4y 24/04/22

(Jasbir Singh)

Pink, white 'V' and pink cap



	


	13) HOPING HIGH  7
 

51   
B.Nikhil(12)
(Saamidd(GB)-Christmas Fever(USA)) R 27    T.S.

SSSS

Mr.C.S.Kaushik

b h 5y 01/06/21

(Jasbir Singh)

Dark green, lime green chevron, silver grey sleeves and dark green and lime green striped cap.

Starts:13 First:1, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:1, Unplaced:11

M (142) III H 17

1600 Gaurav Singh 56 (7)

1/2,Dist,2 1/2

416   

1-43.80

M 146 III H 27

1600 Abhay Singh 51 (1)

6 1/2,2,3/4

412   

1-39.654

W 7 III H 27

1400 G Naresh 51 (9)

2 3/4,4 1/2,2 1/2

429   

1-25.998



	


	14) RATE OF INTEREST  10
 

51   
G Naresh(9)
(Desert God-Starynessey) R 27    T.S.

SHSHSS

Mr. Venkata Ramana Reddy Bommareddy

ch f 4y 05/02/22

(Robin Reddy Kondakalla)

Teal, white stipes and striped cap

Starts:2 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:2

M 86 II T -

1200 G Naresh 54.5 (2)

1/2,Shd,7

414   

1-14.930

W 10 III H 27

1100 G Naresh 51 (1)

2 3/4,2 1/2,6 1/4

415   

1-06.662



	


	H.No.7 CARAXES and H.No.13 HOPING HIGH - RUNNING WITH BANDAGES ON HIND LEGS




	Change Of Equipment:

	H.No.3 ONSLAUGHT SCP "OFF" & X.N.B "ON" and

	H.No.8 STAR COUNCILLOR B.B. "ON" 





	5

	5:05 P.M.



	

	Jackpot 3rd Leg
2nd Mini Jackpot 2nd Leg
2nd Treble 1st Leg

	(40) THE KHAMMAM PLATE 
ABOUT 1800 METRES 
Category-II 

	A handicap for horses 4 year olds and upward, rated 40 to 65. 

	Stakes : 

WINNER

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

FIFTH

SIXTH

Owner : 

Rs. 274,725

Rs. 152,625

Rs. 122,100

Rs. 30,525

Rs. 22,200

Rs. 14,800

Trainer : 

Rs. 33,300

Rs. 18,500

Rs. 14,800

Rs. 3,700

 

 

Jockey : 

Rs. 24,975

Rs. 13,875

Rs. 11,100

Rs. 2,775

 

 





	 

 

Kgs

 

1) CHINA TOWN  
 

60   
P.Ajeeth Kumar(5)
(Chinese Whisper(IRE)-Fury) R 65    X.N.B,T.S.

AHLAHLAA

Dr.Suresh Chintamaneni

b g 7y 04/05/19

(A Vatsalya)

White, gold swastika & sleeves and white cap.

Starts:40 First:5, Second:3, Third:6, Fourth:8, Unplaced:18

M 13d II H 64

1400 P.Ajeeth Kumar 60 (2)

1/2,3 3/4,2

446   

1-28.092

M 30d II H 64

1600 P.Ajeeth Kumar 60.5 (5)

Nk,3/4,1 1/2

449   

1-40.412

M 38c II H 64

1400 P.Ajeeth Kumar 60 (11)

3 1/2,2 1/2,1 1/2

447   

1-27.756

M 97d II H 65

1600 P.Ajeeth Kumar 62.5 (4)

4,2 1/2,2

446   

1-41.074



	


	2) BHOLI PUNJABAN  25w
 

59.5
Surya Prakash(3)
(Shifting Power(GB)-Amulet) R 64    T.S.,HOOD,R.D.B

AAAA

Mr.Premanand Sugandhi

b m 5y 04/03/21

(Mir Faiyaz Ali Khan)

Pink with yellow star, sleeves and cap

Starts:8 First:1, Second:3, Third:0, Fourth:1, Unplaced:3

M 125f II H 61

1200 Deepak Singh 59 (2)

3,Nk,2 1/4

440   

1-13.296

M 145b II H 61

1600 Mukesh Kumar 58.5 (4)

1,Nk,6 1/2

436   

1-40.178

W 11 II H 64

1400 Imran Chisty 60 (11)

2,3/4,4 3/4

441   

1-25.333

10/03/2026

  W 11

  Denied a clear run soon after the start due to crowding of runners racing in front.

30/09/2025

  M 125

  Jky fined for failing to be vigorous in the initial part of the race



	


	3) CORTE MADERA  16b
 

58   
Akshay Kumar(7)
(Dreamfield(GB)-Paso Robles) R 61    (BLK),T.S.,X.N.B

ARARAA

Mr.M.Ramakrishna Reddy & Ms.Meka Ahalya

ch c 4y 05/03/22

(K.S.V.Prasad Raju)

Peacock blue, red sash, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Starts:11 First:2, Second:3, Third:2, Fourth:0, Unplaced:4

M (104) II H 46

1800 Afroz Khan 51 (4)

6 3/4,2 1/2,5 1/2

466   

1-53.004

M 134 S T 57

2000 N.S.Parmar 56 (6)

Nk,7 1/2,2 1/2

462   

2-05.153

W 11c II H 57

1400 Ajay Kumar 56.5 (55) (2)

2,3/4,4 3/4

474   

1-25.333

W 16b II H 58

1400 Suraj Narredu 58 (4)

1,3,1 1/4

473   

1-25.977

04/08/2025

  M 30

  Met with interference at about 400 mtrs



	



	4) SANGREAL  
	 

	55.5
	Ajay Kumar(6)

	(Sanus Per Aquam(IRE)-Sans Pareil) R 56    T.S.,(BLK)

	SSSS


	M/s.S.Prasad Raju & Sanjay R Goyani

	b m 6y 21/03/20

	(K.S.V.Prasad Raju)


	Royal blue, white spots on cerise sleeves and white spots on cerise cap


	Starts:32 First:4, Second:3, Third:3, Fourth:2, Unplaced:20


	M (25) III H 43

1200 Suraj Narredu 59.5 (13)

6 1/4,2 1/4,Nk

441   

1-14.401

M 58c II H 55

1200 Yash Narredu 56.5 (7)

1 1/2,Nk,1/2

447   

1-15.312

M 112 II H 56

1200 P.Sai Kumar 58 (7)

3/4,3 3/4,7 1/4

448   

1-13.865

M 147f II H 56

1400 Ajay Kumar 56 (54.5) (10)

2 1/2,Nk,2

452   

1-25.877


	21/09/2025

  M 112

  Jky explanation noted

21/07/2025

  M 5

  Jky explanation noted, Tr advised



	

	


	5) ANDRE'  (7)
 

55   
Antony Raj S(2)
(Multitude-Fontainebleau) R 55    X.N.B,T.S.,(BLK)

ARARAA

M/s. A G Bloodstock LLP. rep by Mrs.Anasuya Gupta & Mr.Abhiroop Gupta, Miss Ameeta Mehra, M/s.Atul Singh & Shantanu Sharma

dkb c 4y 22/04/22

(Bharath Singh)

Grey, white hooped sleeves, dark green cap

Starts:7 First:2, Second:2, Third:1, Fourth:0, Unplaced:2

BNG 167b T 32

1600 P.Trevor 56 (1)

Shd,2 1/2,6

1-37.51

M (81) II T 35

1800 Akshay Kumar 56 (3)

3,8 1/2,1/2

442   

1-53.946

M 134 S T 45

2000 Neeraj Rawal 56 (8)

Nk,7 1/2,2 1/2

446   

2-05.153

W (7) III H 45

1400 Antony Raj S 60 (3)

2 3/4,4 1/2,2 1/2

455   

1-25.998



	


	6) PERFECT LIGHT  11
 

55   
B.R.Kumar(1)
(Speaking of Which(IRE)-Starry Brook) R 55    X.N.B,T.S.,(BLK)

AHAHAHAH

Mr.C.Aryama Sundaram

ch m 5y 16/01/21

(R.H.Sequeira)

Red, white & red striped sleeves and striped cap

Starts:9 First:1, Second:0, Third:2, Fourth:1, Unplaced:5

M 36c III H 41

1600 B.R.Kumar 58 (1)

7 3/4,2,1

519   

1-41.484

M (85) III H 42

1600 B.R.Kumar 59 (1)

2 1/4,Dist,Nk

520   

1-42.347

M 104e II H 55

1800 B.R.Kumar 55.5 (3)

6 3/4,2 1/2,5 1/2

516   

1-53.004

W 11 II H 55

1400 B.R.Kumar 55.5 (4)

2,3/4,4 3/4

526   

1-25.333

10/03/2026

  W 11

  Denied a clear run soon after the start due to crowding of runners racing in front.

01/09/2025

  M 85

  Jky cautioned for looking back on more than one occasion for no apparent reason.



	


	7) PRIDE ASIDE  11d
 

50.5
B.Nikhil(4)
(Sedgefield(USA)-Cerrado) R 46    T.S.,H.B.,X.N.B

ARARAA

Kunwar Digvijay Singh Shekhawat

b f 4y 10/02/22

(N.Ravinder Singh)

Yellow, grey sleeves grey cap

Starts:12 First:1, Second:3, Third:1, Fourth:2, Unplaced:5

M 65e II T 37

1600 Gaurav Singh 54.5 (5)

1/2,1 1/2,1 1/4

433   

1-41.777

M (109) II T 37

1600 B.Nikhil 54.5 (3)

1 1/2,1/2,Hd

425   

1-41.104

M 147d II H 46

1400 B.Nikhil 51 (3)

2 1/2,Nk,2

423   

1-25.877

W 11d II H 46

1400 B.Nikhil 51 (13)

2,3/4,4 3/4

434   

1-25.333

24/08/2025

  M 65

  Jky fined for failing to make determined efforts in the initial stages of the race



	


	Change Of Equipment:

	H.No.3 CORTE MADERA X.N.B "ON" 





	6

	5:35 P.M.



	

	Jackpot 4th Leg
2nd Mini Jackpot 3rd Leg
2nd Treble 2nd Leg

	(41) THE TELANGANA PLATE 
ABOUT 1600 METRES 
Category-I 

	A handicap for horses 4 year olds and upward, rated 80 and above. 

	Stakes : 

WINNER

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

FIFTH

SIXTH

Owner : 

Rs. 454,781

Rs. 252,656

Rs. 202,125

Rs. 50,531

Rs. 36,750

Rs. 24,500

Trainer : 

Rs. 55,125

Rs. 30,625

Rs. 24,500

Rs. 6,125

 

 

Jockey : 

Rs. 41,344

Rs. 22,969

Rs. 18,375

Rs. 4,594

 

 





	 

 

Kgs

 

1) TRUTH  20
 

65   
Imran Chisty(7)
(Pinson (IRE)-Lady Be Good) R 110    T.S.

AAAA

M/s.N.V.Rohin Kumar & G.K. Keshavamurthy

gr g 6y 17/03/20

(S.Sreekanth)

Royal blue, white epaulettes, royal blue cap with white stripes

Starts:27 First:10, Second:5, Third:6, Fourth:2, Unplaced:4

BNG 113d T 118

2200 Antony Raj S 55.5 (2)

1 1/4,1 1/2,5

2-16.11

BNG 142c T 115

2800 Vivek G 58.5 (3)

4 3/4,8,1

3-11.22

M 99f S T 115

2400 Mohit Singh 54 (10)

1,Hd,1/2

436   

2-32.604

W 20 I T 110

1400 Imran Chisty 64 (8)

1 1/4,3/4,Nk

435   

1-24.606

16/03/2026

  W 20

  Jky explanation noted



	


	2) N R I SUPERPOWER  6b
 

55.5
B.R.Kumar(4)
(Win Legend(JPN)-One Life to Love) R 91    T.S.

AAAA

Mr.Ravinder Reddy Male

ch m 7y 03/02/19

(R.H.Sequeira)

Red, silver swastik .

Starts:34 First:7, Second:7, Third:4, Fourth:3, Unplaced:13

M 47e I H 90

1800 Varun 54 (6)

5 1/4,1 1/4,3 3/4

476   

1-52.384

M 93e I H 90

1600 H.M. Akshay 59 (9)

6 1/2,Nk,Nk

479   

1-39.393

M 118c I H 87

1800 H.M. Akshay 59 (6)

1 1/4,1/2,3/4

480   

1-53.741

W 6b I H 88

1200 B.R.Kumar 54 (7)

Nk,2,2 1/2

492   

1-12.007

28/07/2025

  M 23

  Met with interference at about 400 mtrs.



	



	3) REIGNING BEAUTY  13
	 

	52.5
	Md.Ismail(6)

	(Pinson(IRE)-Beau Ideal) R 85    T.S.

	AAAA


	The Estate of Late Mr.L.D'Silva

	gr m 6y 11/04/20

	(Neelesh Rawal)


	Red, black squares, red sleeves, quartered cap


	Starts:36 First:5, Second:7, Third:2, Fourth:6, Unplaced:16


	M 110e II T 87

1400 A.Ashhad Asbar 58.5 (6)

Nk,2,Nose

383   

1-26.792

M 141 II H 85

1600 Md.Ismail 60 (2)

2 1/2,2 1/2,2

385   

1-39.00

M 152c II T 85

1400 Afroz Khan 58.5 (5)

3/4,1 1/4,Shd

385   

1-26.145

W 13 II H 85

1200 Md.Ismail 61.5 (9)

Nk,Shd,1

407   

1-12.001


	13/10/2025

  M 141

  Met with interference at about 1200 mtrs.

28/07/2025

  M 19

  Was denied a clear run at about 400 mtrs due to a wall of horses racing in front.



	

	


	4) CHERIE CHEVALIER  27b
 

52   
Neeraj Rawal(5)
(Leitir Mor(IRE)-Mauna Kea) R 84    T.S.,X.N.B

ARARAA

Mr. Seshadri Reddy Pochana, Mrs.Smita Bajoria, Mr.Bollineni Krishnaiah, Dr.Teegala Vijender Reddy, M/s.Teegala Sumant Reddy & Pochana Arjun Reddy

dkb g 4y 20/03/22

(K.S.V.Prasad Raju)

Maroon, grey spots and maroon cap

Starts:12 First:4, Second:5, Third:1, Fourth:0, Unplaced:2

M 40b S T 69

1400 P.Sai Kumar 56 (4)

2,2 3/4,1 1/4

465   

1-28.506

M (135) II H 69

1200 P.Sai Kumar 52 (7)

3,2 1/2,1/2

475   

1-13.525

W 13c II H 79

1200 Yash Narredu 58.5 (12)

Nk,Shd,1

482   

1-12.001

W 27b II H 80

1400 Antony Raj S 60 (13)

1 1/4,3 1/2,4

481   

1-24.472

17/03/2026

  W 27

  Jky explanation noted. Tr advised.

10/03/2026

  W 13

  Jky explanation noted.



	


	5) LAST WISH  6
 

52   
P.Ajeeth Kumar(3)
(Top Class(USA)-Marilyn) R 84    T.S.

AAAA

Dr.Suresh Chintamaneni

b g 7y 14/02/19

(L.V.R.Deshmukh)

White, gold swastika & sleeves and white cap.

Starts:39 First:5, Second:9, Third:4, Fourth:4, Unplaced:17

M 70 I H 93

1200 H.M. Akshay 58 (1)

1 1/4,1 1/4,3

448   

1-12.196

M 93f I H 90

1600 A.Ashhad Asbar 59 (4)

6 1/2,Nk,Nk

445   

1-39.393

M 133 I H 87

1400 B.R.Kumar 54.5 (3)

1,4,3 1/2

447   

1-26.533

W 6 I H 85

1200 P.Ajeeth Kumar 52.5 (8)

Nk,2,2 1/2

449   

1-12.007

24/08/2025

  M 70

  Denied a clear run soon after the start



	



	6) SILVER ACT  
	 

	51.5
	B.Nikhil(2)

	(Saamidd (GB)-Angarika (GB)) R 83    

	AHAHAHAH


	M/s. Hari Sharan Devgan, Rohit Gupta & Gurjinder Singh

	gr m 6y 06/04/20

	(Magan Singh Parmar)


	Royal blue, gold swastik, royal blue cap


	Starts:21 First:6, Second:4, Third:2, Fourth:1, Unplaced:8


	M 23d I H 81

1400 B.Nikhil 50 (2)

Nk,2,6

425   

1-26.055

M 47c I H 82

1800 B.Nikhil 50 (1)

5 1/4,1 1/4,3 3/4

419   

1-52.384

M 54f S T 83

2000 Mukesh Kumar 53.5 (7)

Hd,Shd,Hd

419   

2-05.240


	11/08/2025

  M 47

  Met with interference at about 400 mtrs.

28/07/2025

  M 23

  Jky expln noted.



	

	


	7) BROOKLYN BEAUTY  24f
 

50   
Md Ekram Alam(1)
(Whatsthescript(IRE)-Sudestada(GB)) R 80    T.S.,P.F.

AAAA

Mr.Md.Kashif Khan

b m 7y 30/03/19

(N.Ravinder Singh)

Gold with black diamond belt and gold star on black cap

Starts:38 First:3, Second:10, Third:4, Fourth:3, Unplaced:18

M 135 II H 70

1200 Gaurav Singh 52.5 (9)

3,2 1/2,1/2

456   

1-13.525

M 141f II H 68

1600 Gaurav Singh 51.5 (3)

2 1/2,2 1/2,2

462   

1-39.00

M 152b II T 66

1400 Gaurav Singh 53.5 (8)

3/4,1 1/4,Shd

461   

1-26.145

W 24f II H 80

1400 Santosh Raj N R 60 (9)

Dist,1,3/4

478   

1-23.763

22/09/2025

  M 118

  Met with interference at about 1400mts.



	


	H.No.2 N R I SUPERPOWER, H.No.6 SILVER ACT and H.No.7 BROOKLYN BEAUTY – 
RUNNING WITH BANDAGES ON HIND LEGS





	7

	6:05 P.M.



	

	Jackpot 5th Leg
2nd Mini Jackpot 4th Leg
2nd Treble 3rd Leg

	(42) THE MALVADO PLATE 
ABOUT 1100 METRES 
Category-III 

	A handicap for horses, 4 year olds and upward, rated upto 25. 

	Stakes : 

WINNER

SECOND

THIRD

FOURTH

FIFTH

SIXTH

Owner : 

Rs. 185,625

Rs. 103,125

Rs. 82,500

Rs. 25,000

Rs. 15,000

Rs. 10,000

Trainer : 

Rs. 22,500

Rs. 12,500

Rs. 10,000

 

 

 

Jockey : 

Rs. 16,875

Rs. 9,375

Rs. 7,500

 

 

 





	 

 

Kgs

 

1) CHAR EK CHAR  7
 

61   
Surya Prakash(1)
(Smuggler's Cove(IRE)-Exemplary) R 25    (BLK),T.S.,R.D.B

AAAA

Mr.Md.Sultan

b m 8y 09/04/18

(Mir Faiyaz Ali Khan)

Black with gold chevrons and black cap

Starts:66 First:4, Second:5, Third:6, Fourth:8, Unplaced:43

M 117 III H 27

1100 Rafique Sk. 52.5 (3)

2,5 3/4,2

442   

1-07.291

M 124 III H 26

1200 Surya Prakash 51 (2)

1/2,6 3/4,2

442   

1-14.471

M 138 III H 26

1200 Surya Prakash 52 (6)

8 1/2,4,3 1/2

442   

1-13.00

W 7 III H 25

1400 Surya Prakash 50 (7)

2 3/4,4 1/2,2 1/2

440   

1-25.998

30/09/2025

  M 124

  Jky fined for tender handling of his mount for the greater part of the race

22/09/2025

  M 117

  Trailed the field throughout the race despite jockeys efforts.



	


	2) DALI'S CHAMPION  
 

61   
Abhay Singh(6)
(Dali(USA)-Lovely Senorita) R 25    (BLK),T.S.,X.N.B

AHAHAA

Mr.Mamidi Bhudevi Dilip Kumar

b m 6y 09/04/20

(S.Sreekanth)

Gold, black sleeves, black cap

Starts:30 First:2, Second:3, Third:0, Fourth:1, Unplaced:23

M 25 III H 30

1200 Surya Prakash 53 (11)

6 1/4,2 1/4,Nk

420   

1-14.401

M 55 III H 28

1200 G Naresh 51.5 (1)

Nk,4 1/4,1/2

424   

1-15.609

M 67 III H 25

1200 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 60 (2)

2 1/4,3/4,1/2

423   

1-15.584

M (101) (disq)III H 25

1200 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 60 (8)

1 1/4,2,2

419   

1-16.060

28/07/2025

  M 25

  Met with interference 100 mtrs after the start.



	


	3) NOORIAN  9
 

61   
Akshay Kumar(8)
(Planetaire(GB)-Autumn Sun(IRE)) R 25    T.S.,X.N.B

AHAHAHAH

M/s.Chukkala Ashok & Sardar Jivtesh Singh

b m 5y 12/03/21

(S.S.F.Hassan)

Saffron, blue maltese cross, saffron cap

Starts:8 First:0, Second:1, Third:0, Fourth:1, Unplaced:6

M 52d III H 23

1100 Ajay Kumar 59 (57.5) (9)

1,2 1/4,2

399   

1-10.020

M 94b III H 23

1200 Sonu Kumar 59.5 (54.5) (4)

Shd,3 1/2,1 1/4

387   

1-17.454

M 150f III H 26

1200 Akshay Kumar 54.5 (6)

5 1/2,Hd,1 1/4

383   

1-11.204

W 9 III H 26

1200 P.Sai Kumar 53 (10)

3 1/4,Nk,7 1/4

401   

1-13.310



	


	4) PINATUBO  
 

61   
Kuldeep Singh (Sr)(3)
(Corporate Jungle(USA)-Shivalik Stone) R 25    (BLK),T.S.

AAAA

Mr.Suchit Jayraj Shah

b g 9y 14/01/17

(S.Sreekanth)

Royal blue, white and gold "V", white & gold arm bands white cap

Starts:46 First:2, Second:5, Third:3, Fourth:6, Unplaced:30

M 8c III H 24

1200 B.Nikhil 59.5 (12)

5 3/4,3 3/4,2 1/2

480   

1-16.439

M 127 III H 25

1400 Kuldeep Singh (Sr) 60 (3)

5 1/2,2 1/4,1

482   

1-30.450



	


	5) AMBOSELI  21
 

59.5
Uday Kiran P(10)
(Dali(USA)-Kabini) R 22    T.S.,B.B.

SSSS

Mr.S.A.Shehzad Abbas

b m 5y 09/03/21

(S.A. Raza Shehzad)

Light green, red ' V ', light green sleeves .

Starts:21 First:0, Second:3, Third:3, Fourth:0, Unplaced:15

M 95 III H 25

1200 H.M. Akshay 51 (10)

3/4,3,Hd

418   

1-15.213

M 116 III H 25

1600 H.M. Akshay 53 (9)

2 1/4,3 1/2,2

413   

1-41.931

W 1 III H 25

1200 Uday Kiran P 50 (50.5) (14)

1/2,Hd,1

404   

1-14.109

W 21 III H 25

1200 Uday Kiran P 60 (9)

1 1/4,6,Nk

402   

1-14.086

09/03/2026

  W 1

  Trailed the field for the greater part of race



	


	6) DHANADEEPA  14d
 

59.5
Mukesh Kumar(5)
(Basem(GB)-Double Diamond) R 22    T.S.

AAAA

Mr.Rohit Gupta

b g 5y 10/05/21

(Magan Singh Parmar)

Black, orange horse shoe, sleeves and cap

Starts:7 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:1, Unplaced:6

M 32e III H 22

1400 B.Nikhil 50 (8)

4,5 1/2,3 1/2

430   

1-27.627

W 14d III H 22

1200 Dhanu S.Deora 58.5 (6)

3,3 1/2,3 3/4

437   

1-15.582



	


	7) ALWAYS SPECIAL  21f
 

58.5
P.Ajeeth Kumar(2)
(Roderic O'Connor(IRE)-She is Special) R 20    T.S.,P.F. BLK

AAAA

Dr.Suresh Chintamaneni

ch m 5y 12/03/21

(L.V.R.Deshmukh)

White, gold swastika & sleeves and white cap.

Starts:11 First:0, Second:1, Third:0, Fourth:3, Unplaced:7

M 29e III H 25

1400 Surya Prakash 60 (5)

2 3/4,2 3/4,2

425   

1-30.867

M 52e III H 25

1100 A.Ashhad Asbar 60 (8)

1,2 1/4,2

426   

1-10.020

M 94d III H 23

1200 Kuldeep Singh (Jr) 59.5 (57) (9)

Shd,3 1/2,1 1/4

421   

1-17.454

W 21f III H 23

1200 P.Ajeeth Kumar 59 (12)

1 1/4,6,Nk

421   

1-14.086

17/08/2025

  M 52

  Jumped out slowly losing about 1 or 2 lenghts



	


	8) D EXTREME  4
 

56.5
H.M. Akshay(9)
(Mull of Kintyre (USA)-Xtreme) R 16    T.S.,X.N.B

ARARAA

Mr.G.V. Reddy

b g 6y 05/02/20

(Sandeep G)

Navy blue with gold braids, ivory sleeves, navy blue cap with gold braid

Starts:7 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:0, Unplaced:7

W 4 III H 16

1400 P.Sai Kumar 55.5 (2)

8,3/4,2 1/2

499   

1-28.720

09/03/2026

  W 4

  Jumped out slowly losing about 1 or 2 lengths & trailed the field throughout the race, tr advised



	



	9) ICONIC STAR  4
	 

	52   
	Rafique Sk.(4)

	(Phoenix Tower(USA)-Waveafterwave) R 7    T.S.,(BLK),D.R.B

	AHAHAA


	Mr.Premanand Sugandhi

	b g 5y 08/04/21

	(Mir Faiyaz Ali Khan)


	Pink with yellow star, sleeves and cap


	Starts:20 First:0, Second:2, Third:0, Fourth:1, Unplaced:17


	M 94 III H 17

1200 Md.Ismail 56.5 (3)

Shd,3 1/2,1 1/4

390   

1-17.454

M 111 III H 14

1400 Rafique Sk. 54.5 (2)

2 1/4,2 1/4,1 1/4

391   

1-28.666

M 143 III H 12

1400 Md.Ismail 53.5 (4)

Dist,2 3/4,1 1/4

394   

1-27.416

W 4 III H 10

1400 Surya Prakash 52.5 (4)

8,3/4,2 1/2

413   

1-28.720


	09/03/2026

  W 4

  Trailed the field throughout the race, Tr advised



	

	


	10) NILOUFER THE GREAT  21d
 

51.5
Afroz Khan(7)
(Phoenix Tower(USA)-Siempre Lista(USA)) R 6    T.S.

AAAA

M/s.Sriram Uppaluri, 
Lakshmana Chowdary Yalamanchili & 
Bhaskara Raju Adipudi

b m 5y 22/03/21

(A Vatsalya)

Red, gold spots, gold sleeves red cap

Starts:14 First:0, Second:0, Third:0, Fourth:2, Unplaced:12

M 94f III H 12

1200 H.M. Akshay 54 (11)

Shd,3 1/2,1 1/4

381   

1-17.454

M 143f III H 9

1400 H.M. Akshay 52 (5)

Dist,2 3/4,1 1/4

385   

1-27.416

W 14f III H 7

1200 H.M. Akshay 51 (52.5) (9)

3,3 1/2,3 3/4

391   

1-15.582

W 21d III H 6

1200 Afroz Khan 50.5 (13)

1 1/4,6,Nk

386   

1-14.086



	


	H.No.3 NOORIAN - RUNNING WITH BANDAGES ON HIND LEGS





	SWIMMING REPORT

	Horse
	11/03
	12/03
	13/03
	14/03
	15/03
	16/03
	17/03
	18/03
	19/03
	20/03

	X - Denotes visit to swimming pool.

	* - Denotes no visit.


